

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 10.1

Meeting Date: April 22, 2021
<u>Subject</u> : Public Hearing: Approve Revised Board Policy 3315, Relations with Vendors
Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) Conference/Action Action Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Legal Services
Recommendation: Approve revision to Board Policy 3315.
Background/Rationale: 2 CFR 200.318(c)(1) states that LEAs are required to have

Background/Rationale: 2 CFR 200.318(c)(1) states that LEAs are required to have written standards of conduct covering conflicts of interest and governing the actions of its employees engaged in the selection, award, and administration of contracts. The standards must provide for disciplinary actions to be applied for violations of such standards by officers, employees, or agents of the LEAs. As provided by the California Department of Education during the 2020-21 FPM Findings and Resolutions, revisions to the policies concerning conflicts of interest are necessary. No prior updates to Board Policy 3315 have occurred since its first revision in 2001. Such updates have been reviewed by the CDE.

Documents Attached:

1. BP 3315 (Redlines)

Estimated Time of Presentation: 5 Minutes **Submitted by:** Raoul Bozio, In House Counsel **Approved by:** Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

Sacramento City USD Board Policy Relations With Vendors

BP 3315

Legal Reference:

EDUCATION CODE

60071 Prohibited offers to influence adoption or purchase of instructional materials

60072 Acceptance of consideration or inducements by school official

60073 Penalties for violation of article

60074 Supplying sample copies

60075 Receiving sample copies

60076 Inapplicability of article; royalties or other compensation of school official for writing or preparing instructional materials; claim of district to royalty

CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS 2 CFR § 200.318 - General procurement standards

Policy SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT adopted: November 16, 1998 Sacramento, California

revised: November 5, 2001

revised: TBD